

NDPS Case No. 12 of 2024

Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, (NDPS), Cooch Behar.
JO Code No. WB00654,

Order No. 17
dated 07.11.2024

Record is put up today.

A put up petition along with a petition filed on behalf of the petitioner Anarul Mia praying for interim custody of the seized vehicle bearing No. WB 74S1291.

Report regarding seized vehicle is received from SI Abhishek Mahato of Pundibari PS. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. PP in charge and the Ld. Lawyer of the accused are present.

Ld. PP in charge submits that the CD is not available.

Considering the submission I find that for the purpose of hearing of the seized vehicle return prayer CD is required as reported by the Prosecution and let a date be fixed for hearing of the petition.

To 26.11.2024 for hearing of the report and vehicle return petition filed today.

Todate (03.12.2024) for copy.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar, (NDPS).