

NDPS Case No. 12 of 2024

J.O Code: WB00654

Order No. 19

Dt. 03.12.2024

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accuseds are present.

Today is fixed for hearing of return of vehicle and copy supply.

Copies are ready and supplied to the accused persons.

Now the petition for return of vehicle dt. 21.09.2024 is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

To 17.12.2024 for order.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,

1st Court, NDPS,

Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,

1st Court, NDPS

Cooch Behar.