

In the Court of the Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court (NDPS), Cooch Behar.

NDPS Case No. 12 of 2024

Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu
Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, (NDPS), Cooch Behar.
JO Code No. WB00654,

Order No. 23 dated 06.01.2025

Record is put up today on the petitioner.

In compliance of order dated 23.12.2024 petitioners Anarul Mia has submitted bond mentioning the condition imposed by this court in the said order being supported by an affidavit which is found fit and accepted.

Let the copy of the order along with copy of bond be sent to the I.O. through O.C. Pundibari PS for information with a direction to do the needful in accordance with law and taking necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar